
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 06 August 2022

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LIKEABLE ROGUE 1 Last start winner GAR, 30/07/2022, R10, P 1P 3P 1P 4/1/2J. Edwards 549717 5/4219

 2 WINLOCK AUGUSTUS Last start winner GAR, 29/07/2022, R12, P 1P 2P 7P 4/1/2M. Johnson 530708 8/6192

 3 ONE COLD HOMBRE Last start winner GAR, 22/06/2022, R12, P 1P 4P 8P 4/1/2D. Hocroft 530474 7/5114

 4 MUFFLER 1 Weighted points score WPK, 13/07/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 1P 4/1/2M. Mabbott 540941 6/4213

 5 BATTLING MAVIS Weighted points score GAR, 16/07/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 7P 4/1/1A. Ivers 531371 14/3102

 6 WIRADJURI QUEEN Last start winner GAR, 30/07/2022, R7, P 1P 1P 1P 5/1M. Mabbott 550017 4/3270

 7 LONG BOMB Last start winner GAR, 29/07/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 2P 5/2A. Katalinic 543999 3/2217

 8 SISTER STICKER Last start winner GAR, 29/07/2022, R1, P 1P 3P 5/4J. Miles 554899 1/0140

 9 TRIXIE BELLA Last start winner GAR, 30/07/2022, R1, P 1P 3P 8P 5/4N. Woods 543181 1/0130

 10 DRINK CRUISERS 2 Last start winner GAR, 22/07/2022, R2, P 1P 6P 5/4M. Sultana 549419 1/0101

 11 BANG BANG BYE Last start placegetter GAR, 29/07/2022, R5, P 2P 1P 1P 5/3B. Moroney 537896 7/1249

 12 FAT BOY'S WANTS Last start placegetter GAR, 29/07/2022, R7, P 2P 2P 2P 5/1T. Mason 548367 4/3213

 13 PRINCE LEO Last start placegetter GOS, 02/08/2022, R10, P 2P 4P 3P 5/1C. Eaton 543287 6/5159

 14 GRACE LILLY Last start placegetter GAR, 30/07/2022, R7, P 3P 7P 3P 5/3A. Yarnold 539098 2/1153

 15 KING KINLOCH Last start placegetter GOS, 02/08/2022, R9, P 3P 6P 4P 5/1N. Holloway 490574 8/5150

 16 BRUTAL VIKING Last start placegetter RIC, 31/07/2022, R12, P 3P 6P 8P 5/2A. Marshall 541407 3/2135

 17 MELISSA'S LOUISE Last start placegetter GOS, 02/08/2022, R2, P 2P 7P 4P 5/3M. Edwards 538832 2/1123

 18 ZULU SMILE Last start placegetter TAR, 27/07/2022, R6, P 3P 6P 5P 5/1L. Gaffney 531950 9/6123

 19 EMMA PEARL Last start placegetter GOS, 02/08/2022, R3, P 3P 8P 1P 5/4M. Edwards 547843 1/0116

 20 ZOOM IN Weighted points score GAR, 23/07/2022, R12, P 5P 2P 1P 5/2S. Greene 528641 5/2198

 21 SONGAR RED GUM 1 Weighted points score GAR, 30/07/2022, R8, P 5P 5M 3M 5/1S. Greene 496232 8/6175

 22 WINLOCK ONE OUT Weighted points score MAT, 01/08/2022, R6, P 7P 3P 1P 5/3M. Johnson 537873 4/1150

 23 SHE'S NOT NORMAL Weighted points score MAT, 01/08/2022, R6, P 6P 1P 8P 5/1A. Ivers 545595 4/3144

 24 APACHE BANDERA 2 Weighted points score GOS, 28/06/2022, R9, P 8P 4P 3P 5/1P. Mattress 538153 4/3141

 25 NITRAM SHIMMER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 30/07/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 2P 5/4G. Novley 541172 1/0135

 26 KINLOCH CUTIE Weighted points score GAR, 30/07/2022, R6, P 7P 6P 5P 5/4K. Bell 542226 1/0129

 27 EL GRAND DEANO 1 Weighted points score GAR, 30/07/2022, R8, P 7P 7P 6M 5/1L. Hutton 495050 11/8127

 28 MRS. BEAR 2 Weighted points score GAR, 22/07/2022, R10, P 7P 1P 6P 5/3G. Dunphy 537900 2/1117

 29 VALLEY DEEN Weighted points score GAR, 30/07/2022, R7, P 5P 2P 8P 5/3T. Smith 544970 2/1117
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 06 August 2022

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 30 WINLOCK LOCKY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 29/07/2022, R4, P 6P 5P 2P 5/1R. White 536221 9/8114

 31 RINGER ROSIE Weighted points score GAR, 30/07/2022, R11, P 5P 7P 2P 5/1J. Edwards 537443 4/3108

 32 WILD NATE Weighted points score TAR, 27/07/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 5P 5/4B. Dwyer 545199 2/0106

 33 BAY BELLE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 12/07/2022, R9, P 7P 4P 7P 5/3R. Jones 542305 2/1105

 34 CALABRIA MIA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 22/07/2022, R3, P (FEL)P 5P 1P 5/4R. White 540604 1/0104

 35 FLYING TINY TIM 1 Weighted points score GAR, 30/07/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 4P 5/4S. Eaton 551807 1/0103

 36 RITZA PATCH 3 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2022, R4, P 7P 8P 6P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/099

 37 MEXICAN MAVIS Weighted points score GAR, 23/07/2022, R9, P 7P 8P 4Y 5/2P. Carrall 534526 3/297

 38 MISS LEGGY Weighted points score GAR, 30/07/2022, R12, P 4P 5P 1P 5/4G. Kedwell 548492 1/097

 39 OUR SENSATION Weighted points score GAR, 29/07/2022, R6, P 6P 8P 1P 5/4T. Mason 551039 1/092

 40 ZARABELLA Weighted points score KEM, 30/07/2022, R3, Y 5Y 3P 7P 5/2A. Shearman 522719 4/290

 41 AMARILLO Weighted points score WPK, 27/07/2022, R7, P 8P 5P 7P 5/4P. Mattress 538152 5/087

 42 LAR GRAND LEO 1 Weighted points score GAR, 15/07/2022, R8, P 4P 6P 4P 5/2J. Eaton 542510 3/278

 43 DANGER BOY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 30/07/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 6P 5/3L. Hutton 537720 2/178

 44 CLANDA'S COMET Weighted points score GAR, 02/07/2022, R3, P 4P 6Y 8P 5/1P. Carrall 531337 4/375

 45 FLICK'S DILEMMA 2 Weighted points score TAR, 27/07/2022, R12, P 5P 6P 7P 5/4T. Pye 546655 1/072
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 1 WIRADJURI QUEEN Last start winner GAR, 30/07/2022, R7, P 1P 1P 1P 5/1M. Mabbott 550017 4/3270

 2 LONG BOMB Last start winner GAR, 29/07/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 2P 5/2A. Katalinic 543999 3/2217

 3 SISTER STICKER Last start winner GAR, 29/07/2022, R1, P 1P 3P 5/4J. Miles 554899 1/0140

 4 TRIXIE BELLA Last start winner GAR, 30/07/2022, R1, P 1P 3P 8P 5/4N. Woods 543181 1/0130

 5 DRINK CRUISERS 2 Last start winner GAR, 22/07/2022, R2, P 1P 6P 5/4M. Sultana 549419 1/0101

 6 BANG BANG BYE Last start placegetter GAR, 29/07/2022, R5, P 2P 1P 1P 5/3B. Moroney 537896 7/1249

 7 FAT BOY'S WANTS Last start placegetter GAR, 29/07/2022, R7, P 2P 2P 2P 5/1T. Mason 548367 4/3213

 8 PRINCE LEO Last start placegetter GOS, 02/08/2022, R10, P 2P 4P 3P 5/1C. Eaton 543287 6/5159

 9 GRACE LILLY Last start placegetter GAR, 30/07/2022, R7, P 3P 7P 3P 5/3A. Yarnold 539098 2/1153

 10 KING KINLOCH Last start placegetter GOS, 02/08/2022, R9, P 3P 6P 4P 5/1N. Holloway 490574 8/5150

 11 BRUTAL VIKING Last start placegetter RIC, 31/07/2022, R12, P 3P 6P 8P 5/2A. Marshall 541407 3/2135

 12 MELISSA'S LOUISE Last start placegetter GOS, 02/08/2022, R2, P 2P 7P 4P 5/3M. Edwards 538832 2/1123

 13 ZULU SMILE Last start placegetter TAR, 27/07/2022, R6, P 3P 6P 5P 5/1L. Gaffney 531950 9/6123

 14 EMMA PEARL Last start placegetter GOS, 02/08/2022, R3, P 3P 8P 1P 5/4M. Edwards 547843 1/0116

 15 ZOOM IN Weighted points score GAR, 23/07/2022, R12, P 5P 2P 1P 5/2S. Greene 528641 5/2198

 16 SONGAR RED GUM 1 Weighted points score GAR, 30/07/2022, R8, P 5P 5M 3M 5/1S. Greene 496232 8/6175

 17 WINLOCK ONE OUT Weighted points score MAT, 01/08/2022, R6, P 7P 3P 1P 5/3M. Johnson 537873 4/1150

 18 SHE'S NOT NORMAL Weighted points score MAT, 01/08/2022, R6, P 6P 1P 8P 5/1A. Ivers 545595 4/3144

 19 APACHE BANDERA 2 Weighted points score GOS, 28/06/2022, R9, P 8P 4P 3P 5/1P. Mattress 538153 4/3141

 20 NITRAM SHIMMER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 30/07/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 2P 5/4G. Novley 541172 1/0135

 21 KINLOCH CUTIE Weighted points score GAR, 30/07/2022, R6, P 7P 6P 5P 5/4K. Bell 542226 1/0129

 22 EL GRAND DEANO 1 Weighted points score GAR, 30/07/2022, R8, P 7P 7P 6M 5/1L. Hutton 495050 11/8127

 23 VALLEY DEEN Weighted points score GAR, 30/07/2022, R7, P 5P 2P 8P 5/3T. Smith 544970 2/1117

 24 MRS. BEAR 2 Weighted points score GAR, 22/07/2022, R10, P 7P 1P 6P 5/3G. Dunphy 537900 2/1117

 25 WINLOCK LOCKY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 29/07/2022, R4, P 6P 5P 2P 5/1R. White 536221 9/8114

 26 RINGER ROSIE Weighted points score GAR, 30/07/2022, R11, P 5P 7P 2P 5/1J. Edwards 537443 4/3108

 27 WILD NATE Weighted points score TAR, 27/07/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 5P 5/4B. Dwyer 545199 2/0106

 28 BAY BELLE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 12/07/2022, R9, P 7P 4P 7P 5/3R. Jones 542305 2/1105

 29 CALABRIA MIA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 22/07/2022, R3, P (FEL)P 5P 1P 5/4R. White 540604 1/0104

 30 FLYING TINY TIM 1 Weighted points score GAR, 30/07/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 4P 5/4S. Eaton 551807 1/0103

 31 RITZA PATCH 3 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2022, R4, P 7P 8P 6P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/099
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 32 MEXICAN MAVIS Weighted points score GAR, 23/07/2022, R9, P 7P 8P 4Y 5/2P. Carrall 534526 3/297

 33 MISS LEGGY Weighted points score GAR, 30/07/2022, R12, P 4P 5P 1P 5/4G. Kedwell 548492 1/097

 34 OUR SENSATION Weighted points score GAR, 29/07/2022, R6, P 6P 8P 1P 5/4T. Mason 551039 1/092

 35 ZARABELLA Weighted points score KEM, 30/07/2022, R3, Y 5Y 3P 7P 5/2A. Shearman 522719 4/290

 36 AMARILLO Weighted points score WPK, 27/07/2022, R7, P 8P 5P 7P 5/4P. Mattress 538152 5/087

 37 LAR GRAND LEO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 15/07/2022, R8, P 4P 6P 4P 5/2J. Eaton 542510 3/278

 38 DANGER BOY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 30/07/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 6P 5/3L. Hutton 537720 2/178

 39 CLANDA'S COMET Weighted points score GAR, 02/07/2022, R3, P 4P 6Y 8P 5/1P. Carrall 531337 4/375

 40 FLICK'S DILEMMA 2 Weighted points score TAR, 27/07/2022, R12, P 5P 6P 7P 5/4T. Pye 546655 1/072
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 06 August 2022

P FFA 400 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 JACK DOO Weighted points score MAT, 01/08/2022, R10, P 4P 2P 2P 2/1/1D. Wilson 534253 10/6315

 2 DUNDAS DAWN Last start winner GOS, 02/08/2022, R9, P 1P 2P 3P 3/1/2C. Eaton 543283 6/5282

 3 SAVVY GOLD Last start placegetter GAR, 30/07/2022, R2, P 3P 5P 1P 3/1/1M. Sultana 537877 6/5246

 4 BOTOX BECKY 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 30/07/2022, R3, P 3P 1P 4P 3/1/2B. Moore 529240 7/5225

 5 KEY NOSE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 29/07/2022, R8, P 5P 1P 4P 3/1/1M. Smith 536089 15/10249

 6 SWAN'S MAGIC Weighted points score GAR, 30/07/2022, R2, P 6P 1P 4P 3/1/1K. Bell 531379 12/6192

 7 GOODWIN GRANGE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 23/07/2022, R7, P 4P 4P 4P 3/1/1B. Young 532483 16/7185

 8 LIKEABLE ROGUE 1 Last start winner GAR, 30/07/2022, R10, P 1P 3P 1P 4/1/2J. Edwards 549717 5/4219

 9 WINLOCK AUGUSTUS Last start winner GAR, 29/07/2022, R12, P 1P 2P 7P 4/1/2M. Johnson 530708 8/6192

 10 ONE COLD HOMBRE Last start winner GAR, 22/06/2022, R12, P 1P 4P 8P 4/1/2D. Hocroft 530474 7/5114

 11 MUFFLER 1 Weighted points score WPK, 13/07/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 1P 4/1/2M. Mabbott 540941 6/4213

 12 BATTLING MAVIS Weighted points score GAR, 16/07/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 7P 4/1/1A. Ivers 531371 14/3102
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 1 WINIFRED ENA Last start placegetter GAR, 29/07/2022, R1, P 3P 4P 4P M/1A. Woods 543185 0/084

 2 FERNANDO BELLE 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BUL, 26/07/2022, R1, P

WGL, 07/07/2022, R2

6Y 2P 2P M/1S. Burgin 547850 0/098

 3 CHRONIC WAVE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 24/07/2022, R1, P 8P 4P 2P M/1R. Polidano 529746 0/078

 4 JAPANESE CHICA First start M/1R. Neville 552186 0/00

 5 WINLOCK APPLES First start M/1M. Johnson 551251 0/00

 6 WINLOCK TOO MUCH Unplaced after 1 start MAT, 01/08/2022, R1, P 6P M/1M. Johnson 551250 0/042

 7 SHADOW DOLL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 29/07/2022, R2, P 5P 7P 6P M/1T. Callen 545539 0/090

 8 PIZZA THIS 1 Weighted points score TAR, 27/07/2022, R1, P 5P 6P 6P M/1T. Pye 543259 0/088

 9 LOCKED UP 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2022, R2, P 4P 4P 6P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/054

 10 ACACIA AVENUE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 20/06/2022, R2, P 5P 8P 5P M/1T. Callen 545540 0/054

 11 CANENT PERCY Weighted points score GOS, 02/08/2022, R1, P 4P 6P 7P M/1P. Mattress 549393 0/048

 12 DEFINITIVE MISS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 26/07/2022, R2, P 5P 8Y M/1S. Burgin 553145 0/039

 13 GHOST WHACKER 2 Weighted points score TAR, 27/07/2022, R1, P 6P 7P 8P M/1L. Hutton 546470 0/038

 14 RHYNO'S CHAMP 2 Weighted points score GAR, 15/07/2022, R2, P 8P 8P 7P M/1L. Hutton 541664 0/034
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 1 TOO FAR Last start winner GAR, 30/07/2022, R5, P 1P 5P 7P 5/2B. Howell 526251 3/2150

 2 COUSIN VINNIE 2 Last start winner GAR, 29/07/2022, R10, P 1P 5P 4P 5/3A. Woods 543188 4/1138

 3 STARLIGHT TRENT Last start placegetter GAR, 15/07/2022, R6, P 2P 1P 4P 5/3K. Marsh 540123 4/1237

 4 MUFFLER 2 Last start placegetter WPK, 13/07/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 1P 5/3M. Mabbott 540941 6/1213

 5 CAN'T HANDLE IT Last start placegetter GAR, 30/07/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 7P 5/2J. Howard 549026 4/2168

 6 TAN CAN GO Last start placegetter TAR, 27/07/2022, R3, P 2P 5P 4P 5/1L. Gaffney 526358 5/3126

 7 EBONY MAMBA Last start Provincial winner GAR, 01/07/2022, R10, P 1P 4P 3P 5/4A. Katalinic 544423 5/0249

 8 FASCINATE TRUMP Last start Provincial winner GAR, 29/07/2022, R7, P 1P 2P 5P 5/4N. Holloway 543669 5/0153

 9 BOTOX BECKY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 30/07/2022, R3, P 3P 1P 4P 5/3B. Moore 529240 7/1225

 10 PRINCESS AUDREY Weighted points score GOS, 02/08/2022, R6, P 7P 2P 4P 5/3C. Eaton 543288 3/1150

 11 BONNIE GOLD Weighted points score GOS, 26/07/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 3P 5/4T. Desira 544425 3/0126

 12 MY MATE SARGE Weighted points score RIS, 16/07/2022, R8, M 5M 4M 3M 5/2P. Roderick 517384 5/2118

 13 SECRECY Weighted points score GOS, 02/08/2022, R7, P 7P 2P 6P 5/1B. Howell 528857 4/3114

 14 SOPHIE'S WILL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2022, R4, P 3P 7P 4P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/0102

 15 SUGAR JACK 2 Weighted points score MAT, 01/08/2022, R2, P 3P 6P 6P 5/4R. Browne 543976 1/0102

 16 RITZA PATCH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2022, R4, P 7P 8P 6P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/099

 17 CHARLI LOUISE Weighted points score GAR, 29/07/2022, R3, P 6P 7P 4P 5/4P. Carrall 542433 1/099

 18 YARELI BALE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 30/07/2022, R5, P 4P 7P 6P 5/4K. Bell 538681 3/090

 19 ZIPPING LATTE Weighted points score GAR, 30/07/2022, R5, P 6P 6P 7P 5/3A. Yarnold 528604 5/172

 20 LOVEDALE ROAD 1 Weighted points score GAR, 25/06/2022, R3, P 7P 6P 6P 5/3R. Jones 542204 2/169
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 1 HENDRIK BALE Weighted points score WBL, 14/07/2022, R8 6P 7P 1P 1/2P. Strutt 536530 11/7139

 2 FASCINATE MEL Weighted points score WPK, 30/07/2022, R5, C 7C 1P 7C 2/1/2N. Holloway 543676 13/8276

 3 FLASHING OSCAR Last start winner GOS, 02/08/2022, R7, P 1P 3P 2P 3/1/2J. Porter 529546 14/13258

 4 ESTHER'S THRILL Last start placegetter GAR, 23/07/2022, R3, P 3P 5P 1P 3/1/1N. Holloway 532753 15/10240

 5 MR. BEETHOVEN Weighted points score WPK, 30/07/2022, R10, C 2C 3C 1C 3/1/1A. Woods 529610 17/11313

 6 SCRAMJET Weighted points score WPK, 30/07/2022, R5, C 5C 8C 1C 3/1/1R. Asquith 544967 11/7236

 7 ROCKET FORCE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 30/07/2022, R2, C 5C 2C 8C 3/1/2J. Barnett 530463 8/5214

 8 DOUGH TO GO 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 02/08/2022, R7, P 3P 5P 1P 4/1/1B. Howell 528858 5/4171
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 1 ZIGGY STARDUST Last start placegetter GOS, 26/07/2022, R7, P 3P 3P 3P 4/1/2A. Campton 534219 11/4268

 2 STAGGER OUT LEE Last start City winner WPK, 30/07/2022, R7, C 1C 1P 1P 4/1/2J. Strutt 545211 6/5290

 3 DYLAN'S MAGIC Weighted points score GOS, 12/07/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 8P 4/1/1S. Burgis 500829 16/5178

 4 CUNDLE KATE Last start winner GAR, 30/07/2022, R9, P 1P 3P 2P 5/2R. Wright 540245 9/2276

 5 COUSIN VINNIE 1 Last start Provincial winner GAR, 29/07/2022, R10, P 1P 5P 4P 5/4A. Woods 543188 4/0138

 6 JACKEY MOON Weighted points score WPK, 30/07/2022, R7, C 3C 3P 2P 5/2A. Foley 533675 3/2230

 7 BATTLE BORN Weighted points score WPK, 30/07/2022, R1, C 3C 2P 5P 5/4S. Davies 538838 4/0191

 8 DOUGH TO GO 1 Weighted points score GOS, 02/08/2022, R7, P 3P 5P 1P 5/4B. Howell 528858 5/0171

 9 YARELI BALE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 30/07/2022, R5, P 4P 7P 6P 5/2K. Bell 538681 3/290
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 1 JILLIBY JEFF Last start winner MAT, 01/08/2022, R2, P 1P 6P 6P 5/3S. Eaton 545940 2/1186

 2 ALL ABOUT ME Last start placegetter MAT, 01/08/2022, R2, P 2P 4P 8P 5/4R. Browne 543978 1/0168

 3 CRUISING CHRISTA Last start placegetter TEM, 02/08/2022, R3, P 3P 1P 4P 5/4P. Strutt 545207 2/0150

 4 SOPHIE'S WILL 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 31/07/2022, R4, P 3P 7P 4P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/0102

 5 SUGAR JACK 1 Last start placegetter MAT, 01/08/2022, R2, P 3P 6P 6P 5/4R. Browne 543976 1/0102

 6 DAME GUINEVERE Weighted points score MAT, 01/08/2022, R2, P 7P 2P 3P 5/4G. Masterson 536398 1/0144

 7 HYLAND HAKUNA Weighted points score HVL, 17/06/2022, R5 7P 5P 2P 5/4B. Dance 547703 2/0129

 8 RITZA PATCH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2022, R4, P 7P 8P 6P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/099

 9 LOVEDALE ROAD 2 Weighted points score GAR, 25/06/2022, R3, P 7P 6P 6P 5/4R. Jones 542204 2/069

 10 TEMPTATION CRAZE Weighted points score GAR, 23/07/2022, R4, P 6P 7P 8P 5/4R. Hoare 536087 1/060

 11 ON THE SCHNAPS Weighted points score MAT, 01/08/2022, R2, P 5P 3P 3P M/1B. Wood 533677 0/0138
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 1 KEY NOSE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 29/07/2022, R8, P 5P 1P 4P 3/1/1M. Smith 536089 15/10249

 2 ENCOURAGING Weighted points score GOS, 26/07/2022, R9, P 6P 1P 8P 3/1/1B. Young 528312 24/23204

 3 GOODWIN GRANGE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 23/07/2022, R7, P 4P 4P 4P 3/1/1B. Young 532483 16/7185
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 1 LIKEABLE ROGUE 2 Last start winner GAR, 30/07/2022, R10, P 1P 3P 1P 4/1/2J. Edwards 549717 5/4219

 2 TRALEE HANNAH Last start placegetter GAR, 30/07/2022, R10, P 3P 1P 4P 4/1/2M. Mabbott 547234 6/4225
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 1 CRUZIN' ACE Last start winner TAR, 27/07/2022, R10, P 1P 1P 8P 5/2M. Mabbott 551317 3/2164

 2 FREEWAY DEB Last start winner GAR, 29/07/2022, R3, P 1P 8P 1P 5/2N. York 539820 3/2162

 3 FREEWAY MICK Last start winner GAR, 29/07/2022, R2, P 1P 3P 3P 5/4N. York 548877 1/0156

 4 DRINK CRUISERS 1 Last start winner GAR, 22/07/2022, R2, P 1P 6P 5/4M. Sultana 549419 1/0101

 5 PIPE COVE Last start placegetter GUN, 28/07/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 3P 5/3M. Mabbott 551316 2/1228

 6 MULBERRY MAN Last start placegetter GOS, 02/08/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 1P 5/2E. Borg 544700 5/2222

 7 KASATKINA Last start placegetter GAR, 29/07/2022, R4, P 3P 4M 3P 5/1T. Desira 508575 11/9220

 8 HURRICANE JAMES Last start placegetter GAR, 29/07/2022, R3, P 3P 2P 6P 5/3K. Marsh 541403 2/1189

 9 COASTAL PRINCE Last start placegetter GAR, 29/07/2022, R4, P 2P 4P 5P 5/1W. Slade 533379 8/7189

 10 STORMY MOREIRA Last start placegetter GAR, 29/07/2022, R3, P 2P 7P 6P 5/3A. Ivers 544696 2/1177

 11 SUPER DOOPER 2 Dropping in grade GAR, 28/05/2022, R3, P 3M 7P 6P 5/1M. Tailby 508257 8/7205

 12 SONGAR RED GUM 2 Weighted points score GAR, 30/07/2022, R8, P 5P 5M 3M 5/1S. Greene 496232 8/6175

 13 ORSON TIME Weighted points score GAR, 29/07/2022, R4, P 7P 2P 5P 5/1S. Hill 539777 4/3168

 14 SWISS STICKER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 23/07/2022, R12, P 4P 2P 3P 5/1S. Smith 549128 5/4165

 15 FRESH FRIED FISH Weighted points score TAR, 27/07/2022, R9, P 6P 2P 5P 5/1S. Robertson 540445 5/3159

 16 BOCKEY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 27/07/2022, R8, P 6P 2P 6P 5/1G. Edmunds 530647 10/9144

 17 TAHLEE GIRL Weighted points score GRA, 15/07/2022, R4, P 4P 5P 3P 5/2M. Bowe 528190 3/2141

 18 APACHE BANDERA 1 Weighted points score GOS, 28/06/2022, R9, P 8P 4P 3P 5/1P. Mattress 538153 4/3141

 19 NITRAM SHIMMER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 30/07/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 2P 5/4G. Novley 541172 1/0135

 20 EL GRAND DEANO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 30/07/2022, R8, P 7P 7P 6M 5/1L. Hutton 495050 11/8127

 21 SWEET CREATURE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 14/05/2022, R6, P 8P 2P 1P 5/4R. Maguire 541883 1/0125

 22 FRUIT AND NUTS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 23/07/2022, R11, P 4P 8P 3P 5/4K. Cheetham 541833 1/0120

 23 STAIRWAY HEAVEN Weighted points score GAR, 23/07/2022, R11, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4P. Akers 548493 1/0120

 24 MRS. BEAR 1 Weighted points score GAR, 22/07/2022, R10, P 7P 1P 6P 5/3G. Dunphy 537900 2/1117

 25 DEB TAN LEE Weighted points score TEM, 02/08/2022, R12, P 4P 3P 5P 5/1P. Strutt 532189 5/3114

 26 WINLOCK LOCKY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 29/07/2022, R4, P 6P 5P 2P 5/1R. White 536221 9/8114

 27 MANILA POLY Weighted points score GUN, 14/07/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 1P 5/3G. Payton 545674 3/1113

 28 TRALEE JAY Weighted points score TAR, 27/07/2022, R9, P 7P 7P 3P 5/1M. Mabbott 547239 4/3111

 29 BAY BELLE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 12/07/2022, R9, P 7P 4P 7P 5/3R. Jones 542305 2/1105

 30 CALABRIA MIA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 22/07/2022, R3, P (FEL)P 5P 1P 5/4R. White 540604 1/0104

 31 FLYING TINY TIM 2 Weighted points score GAR, 30/07/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 4P 5/4S. Eaton 551807 1/0103
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 32 MULWEE BANJO Weighted points score GAR, 25/06/2022, R4, P 8P 6M 2M 5/3R. Hoare 495175 6/194

 33 BRICK TOP Weighted points score GAR, 30/07/2022, R6, P 8P 3P 5P 5/4A. Ivers 545002 1/093

 34 FIRE FLY BONO Weighted points score BUL, 26/07/2022, R8, P 7P 7Y 6P 5/4L. Rodgers 545059 1/092

 35 AUSSIE TRICKSTER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 21/07/2022, R8, P 8P 1P 4P 5/4B. Davis 550606 1/089

 36 TARAWI BAILEY Weighted points score IPS, 21/06/2022, R3, 3 8P 4P 1P 5/4R. Jones 543102 1/079

 37 COAL BLASTER Weighted points score GAR, 22/07/2022, R5, P 6P 8P 8P 5/1P. Akers 530631 9/878

 38 DANGER BOY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 30/07/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 6P 5/3L. Hutton 537720 2/178

 39 FLICK'S DILEMMA 1 Weighted points score TAR, 27/07/2022, R12, P 5P 6P 7P 5/4T. Pye 546655 1/072

 40 LITTLE TANTRUM Weighted points score GAR, 29/07/2022, R3, P 8P 6P 6P 5/4D. Tolmie 541177 1/066
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 1 FERNANDO BELLE 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BUL, 26/07/2022, R1, P

WGL, 07/07/2022, R2

6Y 2P 2P M/1S. Burgin 547850 0/098

 2 BARCIA'S DREAM Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 01/07/2022, R4, P 6P 2P 7P M/1A. Verhagen 540230 0/068

 3 SKETCHY IN BY First start M/1D. Burns 554300 0/00

 4 BEE LIKE LEXI Weighted points score GAR, 22/07/2022, R2, P 4P 6P 5P M/1S. Kedwell 539022 0/096

 5 SHADOW DOLL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 29/07/2022, R2, P 5P 7P 6P M/1T. Callen 545539 0/090

 6 PIZZA THIS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 27/07/2022, R1, P 5P 6P 6P M/1T. Pye 543259 0/088

 7 BLAZIN' ROBBO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2022, R3, P 6P 7Y 5Y M/1R. Maguire 538692 0/066

 8 MEGGY MAY Weighted points score MOR, 18/04/2022, R1, Y 5Y 4Y 6P M/1D. Burns 550568 0/058

 9 LOCKED UP 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2022, R2, P 4P 4P 6P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/054

 10 ACACIA AVENUE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 20/06/2022, R2, P 5P 8P 5P M/1T. Callen 545540 0/054

 11 SEDONA SUNSET Weighted points score GAR, 27/04/2022, R1, P 8P 4P M/1R. Walters 549392 0/044

 12 OUR SEDONA Weighted points score RIS, 14/05/2022, R1, Y 6Y 8P 6P M/1R. Walters 549387 0/043

 13 DEFINITIVE MISS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 26/07/2022, R2, P 5P 8Y M/1S. Burgin 553145 0/039

 14 LADY BUG Weighted points score GAR, 01/04/2022, R1, P 8P 6Y 7P M/1D. Tuckwell 544831 0/038

 15 GHOST WHACKER 1 Weighted points score TAR, 27/07/2022, R1, P 6P 7P 8P M/1L. Hutton 546470 0/038

 16 RHYNO'S CHAMP 1 Weighted points score GAR, 15/07/2022, R2, P 8P 8P 7P M/1L. Hutton 541664 0/034
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 1 JUST NATURALLY Last start placegetter GOS, 28/06/2022, R1, P 2P 3P 6P M/1G. Case 545018 0/0116

 2 SARAH'S LAW Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 23/07/2022, R1, P

GAR, 16/07/2022, R2, P

2P 5P 3P M/1L. Gaffney 546593 0/0100

 3 OVER THE EDGE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 15/07/2022, R1, P 5P 3P 5P M/1A. Mcgowan 547686 0/079

 4 KHALEESI'S JEWEL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 19/07/2022, R2, P 7P 3P M/1P. Mattress 549395 0/079

 5 CHRONIC WAVE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 24/07/2022, R1, P 8P 4P 2P M/1R. Polidano 529746 0/078

 6 WONG FONG Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 25/07/2022, R2, P 8P 8P 3P M/1P. Carrall 542438 0/062
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